(sesivee) $  JONVHO TViOL
J2B1jUOD 0}
)50 JO UOJEINIL0AI [euld PN AV $ |(Le"696°SH) $ | s0GLL LY $ L Yms *4 uor qe ABojoipny pue g aseyd Bunyed sbupuen
J0BHUOD 0}
1509 JO UOJJEIIILOTAI jeuld] G0'Z0S'E0Y $ |(ro'695°0r) $ | 69°LL0'VIY $ v Ymg "4 uop UORBAOUSY MOPLIAA J00|d JSiid 0261 SBupuen
10e10U09 0} Bujous4 Aunoeg
1500 JO UOjIEII0UOD8) [Eul] 0Z°861'861 $ |(08eL8'L) $ | oo'zze'002 $ L siepjing wnubey '? UOBEAOUSY UILUPY 01009
“ONILIIN dv08 TOOHDS §HS/G FHL 1V NOILVYIIFILYYE HO/ ANV TYAOHddY HOd A3INISIHd SHIAHO IDNVHD $SIVNIAHIS SALLTIOVE 40 ASVINWNS|
1NNOWY INNOWY
(Q3HOVLLY I3SINOILYNY IdX3 LOVHINOD JONVYHO LOVHINOD #00 HOLOVHLINOD JAVYN LO3rodd
[SESLEL LNIHIND

SHIAAO IONVHI .S3DIAATS S3LLINIOVL




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Gocio Admin Renovation and Security Fencing

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: May 5, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($1,873.80)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: | ($1,873.80)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($1,873.80)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: ﬁm Q/

Jodyyum/fs,"biré’ctor of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuinq/cpﬁtract project? Yes X_ No_ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: ($1.87380) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\Gocio adminSecurity



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc. Change Order
4548 Northgate Court :
Sarasota FL 34234 Order#: 1

941-351-5560
QOrder Date: 02/16/2015
License: CBCO15667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnly Project: 1402
7895 Fruitville Road ‘Gocio Elem Admin & Security
Sarasota FL 34240 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota Fl. 34240
The condractor agreés to perform and the owner agrees to .
pay for the following changes fo this contract. Ptans Attached [ ]
Ordered Ey: Customer Ordor; Specifications Atiached [
Deseripiion of Work Amount
Under budget return to Owner -1,873.80
;f,;‘g:“,;‘:m““;* m‘mmmm'; m@mpver.a::; g:;ae? Requested Amount of Shiangs - «1,873.80
The original Contract Sumwas .. __ . I ©200,372.00
Met change by previous Change Orders . : . S 0.00
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order 200,372.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order " , e -1,873.80
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wili be 198,498.20
g 9 Y . it ined by km Woodson
The Ct_:_rgact TW will g chanﬁg%mn o ¢ Days
Ownef i . I:J:l:: 2015.02.17 08:34:16 -05°00° Da:e

Contractor Y LLLA7 55 5800y ) Date: Lo (b 20/S

.
-



Summary

um Gocio Elementary Admin Renovation and Security Fencing

: DERS

SARASOTA, INC.
Contract Total 5200,372.00
Cost of Construction $151,361.20
General Conditions (PM, Supervision) $41,070.00
Liab & Compl Ops ins $1,807.00
Overhead and Fee $13,802.00
Project Cost $208,040.20
Less Owner Contingency Not Used -$9,542.00

Final Reconcited Cost 5198,498.20



Job Cost Journal

02/13/15
Magnum Bullders of Sarasoia, Inc.
Job Cost Journal
by Job/Cost Code; with Notes (separate reports)
Job 1402 to 1402, Cost Code <> 1820, Vendor# <> 719
and Employee# =0, Staius = 1,...
Record# Trans# Data Descristion Vendor/Employee/Equipntent Cost Type Cost
1402 Gogclo Elera Adinin & Ssourity
Cost Code '1120.000 Job Office & Facllities
22582 1762474 07/22/20%4 Record bond 146 Karen Rushing Clerk 5 98.50
Cost Code Tolal: 98.50
Cos{ Couz 1340.000 Temp. Tollots
110789 067302014  Temporary toile! 391 Ambetjack Sanitation 1 17.05
22676 1 11400 07/31/2014  Temporaiy ioilsi 891 Amberjack Sanitation 1 7062
22011 111965 08/231/2014 Temporarytolist 391 Ambeijack Sanitation L 85.58
Cost Codie Tolal: 153.25
Cost Coda 400,000 Beoneral Cleaning
22728 06-35088b 08/11/2014 Cleanup £78 EmployUs LLC 4 110.50
20797 08-35307¢ 08/182014 QGeneral cleaning/G 578 EmployUs LLC 4 a7 50
Cost Code Total; 208.00
Cost Catie 1420.000 Rubblsh Rem/Oumpster
22418 73571 07116/2014  Dumpster/Gacio 662 Waste Pro-Bradenion ] 304.10
22568 74263A Q7/30/2014  Dumpster 662 Waste Pro-Bradenion 1 26000
Cosi Code Tolal: 564.10
Cost Coude 1480.900 Final Cleaning
22647 73385 072222014  Final clean ‘653 New View, inc. -+ 180.00
Sost Codle Tolal: 186.00.
Cost Code 1520.000 Copler & Blueprint
21967 234912 0602/2014 Plans 52 Benchmark Blusprintin b 79.39
Cost Coile Total: 7934
Cost Code 1766.000 Bonds
22416 31289 07M18/2014 Performance & Pa 174 Nielscn, Hoover &C 5 321626
Cosi Code Total: 3,215.26
Cost Cede 1320.002 Engineer/Arch. Fegs
22331 14-016-01 07/08/2014 Archilect drawings 632 Hall Architecis, PA 4 15,962.30
24298 14-016-02 10/20/2014  Architect 632 Hall Architacts, PA 4 1,665.00
Cost Code Total: 17,627.36
0
Aeport 5-1-2-44 C2113115
SURBIVISD? Page 1 12:01 PM




Job Cost Journal 02/13/15
Continued...
Record# Trans? Dote Deatriplion Vendor/Employes/Equipmant Cost Type Cost
Cost Code 2000.000 Site Work
22564, 30405_21 07/28/2014 Site 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 51.51
22779 129456 08/19/2014 Omﬁmeﬂtal fence 249 USA Stesi Fence Co 4 48,559.00
22780 129456 08/19/2014 Ormamental fence 248 USA Steel Fence Co 4 0,986.86
227841 129457 08/19/2014 Omamental fence 249 USA Steel Fence Co 4 686.12
Cosi Coda Total: 59,283.49
Cost Cade 2050.000 Demolition
22280 ‘5020005 06/27/2014 Demo 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 5867
22281 5030140 08£7/2014 Deme 128 Home DepoVGECF 1 71.73
22285 3113791  06/27/2014 Demo 128 Homs Depot/GECF 1 5275
22286 2021267 06/27/2014 Demo 128 Home Depol/GECF 1 1823
Cost Coda Total: 199.38
Cosi Coda 2800.600 Landscapingfinigailon
22643 12150 08/05/2014  Sod instaliation 680 Florida Premier Turf 1 192 .00
Cost Cosle Total: 192.00
CostCode 3009.000 Concreie.
22338 828974 077132014 Concrete 59 R. Burdette Constructio | 319
22985 1082277 08/28/2014 Concrele 128 Home Depol/GECF 1 15.13
Cost Code Total; 18.32
Cost Code 5400000, Custom Casework _
22420 3424 07/21/2014 Build & install 1 co 142 Jotin Measel Cabine? & 2,695.00
Gast Cotle Total 2,505.00
Gosi Code 100,000 Doors/Framesitardwars
22704 7812 08/45/2014 Doorinstaliation/G 274 Suncoast Commerci 4 585,00
22705 7811 Q81522014 Doors/Gocio 274 Suncoast Commerc 4 4,740.00
22705 7810 08/15/2014 Doors/Gevio 274 Sungoast Commerci 4 880.00
22707 7609 08/15/2014 DoorsiGocio 274 Suncoaisi Commerci 4 960.00
22913 7843 08/26/2014 Doorhardware 274 Suncoast Commerci 4 22,604.00
Cost Code Total:  29.769.00
Cost Code 8400.000 _ Storefronts/Windows/Glazing
22419 43042 07NM7/2014  Fumish & install sto 531 Herilage:Glass, Ins. & 205.00
Cosi Sode Total: 205.0C
Cost Cota 92580.007 Gypswin Waliboard/Framing _
29426 Draw #1 Gogio  07/15/2014  Acoustical 95 Dolphin Innovations, L 4 1,800.00
22427 Draw #1Gocio/OW  07/20/2014  Metal frame & dryw 95 Delphin innovations, L. 4 6,700.00
Cost Cotie Total: 8,500.09
CostCode 9900000 Painting/Wall Coverings
22435 8367 07/18/2014 Painting/Gotio Ele 140 JOM Painting Florida, 4 2.510.00
22562 7024532 O7/28/2014 Paint 128 Home Depol/GECF 1 13.95
Cost Code Total: 2.523.85
Repori 6-1-2-44 0213875

supgrvisor

Page 2

12:01 P



Job Cost Joumnal 02/1315
Continued...
Record# Trans# Date Dzscription Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type Cost
CostCode  10000,000 Specialtics '
23131 696412 (09/28/2014  Instali signs 59 R. Burdette Constructio 4 90.00
23261 33440 00/28/2014 Install signage 128 Home Depot/GECF 1 12.80
23665 14188 09/10/2014  Signs/Gocio 482 H & H Sign Contracto 4 418,37
‘Cost Code Total: §21.17
Cost Code 15500.000 FVAC
22425 Draw #1 Gocio  07417/2014  HVAC 2014 Gocle 185 Power Air Conditionin: 4 3,828.00
Cost Code Total: 3,828.00
Cost Code 16100000 Electricul
22787 C1449 08/25/2014  Electric service wor 276 Windemuliar Technic 4 21,510.09.
Cosi Code Total; 21,510.0%
Job Total: %51,351.20
Repori 6-1-2-44 02/13/15
supervisor Page 30f3 12:01 PM




Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

by Job/€ost Code with Hours ond Notes
Job 1402 to 1402, Cost Code 1810 to 1820, Status =1

Record#

1402
Cost Code

21530
21678
21703
21731
21762
21788
21793
21836
21841
21871
21876
21909
21915
21935
21937
22030
22037
22045
22114
22121
22128
22177
22179
22184
22191
22222
22224
22229
22234
22238
22289
22291
22296
22300
22381
22382
22387
22391
22447
22448
22452

Trans#

Gocio Elem Admin & Security

1810.000
35243
35323
35333
35344
35366
35379
35379
35400
35400
35411
35411
35428
35428
35464
35464
35479
35479
35479
35540
35540
35540
35577
35577
35577
35577
35595
35595
35595
35595
35595
35623
35623
35623
35623
35663
35663
35663
35663
35675
35675
35675

Date

Description

Project Managemeant

02/24/2014
04/04/2014
04/11/2014
04/18/2014
04/25/2014
04/30/2014
05/02/2014
05/07/2014
05/09/2014
05/14/2014
05/16/2014
05/21/2014
05/23/2014
05/28/2014
05/29/2014
06/02/2014
06/04/2014
06/C6/2014
06/09/2014
06/11/2014
06/13/2014
06/16/2014
06/17/2014
06/18/2014
06/20/2014
06/23/2014
06/24/2014
06/25/2014
06/26/2014
06/27/2014
06/30/2014
07/01/2014
07/02/2014
07/03/2014
07/07/2014
07/08/2014
07/09/2014
07/10/2014
07/14/2014
07/15/2014
07/16/2014

1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs

1.00 Reg Hrs.

2,00 Reg Hrs
200Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg His
200 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg iirs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hre
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
4,00 Reg Hrs
#.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs

Employee

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michae! Baltzer
2 Michae! Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michaei Baltzer
2 Michael Balizer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baitzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 iichael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 ilichael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Balizer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michaef Baltzer
2 fichael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzes
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 iviichael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael tialtzer
2 iviichaei Baltzer
2 iichael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer

Hours

wb&ww&&.hu-lw.-hv}BJNN-bNN'NN.N!#A!‘-JNNNNNNNN.NNNMNNNHNNH

Job Cost Jouraal

Rate

$ 80.00
$ B0.00
5 80.0C
5 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 8000
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80,00

$ 80.00
§ 80.00
% 80.00
$ 80.00
S 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 8000
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00
$ 80.00

01/10/15

80.00
160.00
160.00

80.00
160.00
16000
160.00
160.00
160.00
160,00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
'160.00
320.00
160.00
160.00
240.00
320.00
320.00
240.00
240,00
320.00
320.00
280.00
240,00
320.C0
320.00
240.00



22456
22459
22527
22528
22532
22536
22539
22609
22611
22615
22619
22622
22654
22656
22660
22664
22668
22741
22743
22748
22753
22757
22833
22835
22840
22843
22859
22861
22866
22869
23020

35675
35675
35708
35708
35708
35708
35708
35729
35729
35728
35729
35729
35760
35760
35760
35760
35760
35792
35792
35792
35792
35792
35819
35819
35819
35819
35841
35841
35841
35841
35917

07/17/2014
07/18/2014
07/21/2014
07/22/2014
07/23/2014
07/24/2014
07/25/2014
07/28/2014
07/25/2014
07/30/2014
07/31/2014
08/01/2014
08/04/2014
08/05/2014
08/05/2014
08/07/2014
08/08/2014
08/11/2014
08/12/2014
08/13/2014
08/14/2014
08/15/2014
08/18/2014
08/19/2014
08/20/2014
08/21/2014
08/25/2014
08/26/2014
08/27/2014
08/28/2014
09/1072014

3.00 Reg Hrs.

3.00 Reg Hrs
4 .00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
4 00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
600 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
4,00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs

6.00 Reg Hrs

1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg His
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs

2 Michael Baitzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baitzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Battzer
2 Michael Baltzer

2 Michael Baltzer

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michiael Baltzer
2 Michael Baftzer

-2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michae! Baltzer

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baitzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baitzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 idichael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltrer

3
3
4
4
3
3
3
6
4
5
4
6
6
4
5
4
4
6
1
2
1
2
&
1
1
2
3
1
2
3

Cost Code Total:

e W W Y W D A

240.00
240.60
320.00
320.00
240.00
240.00
240,00
480.00
320.00
400.00
320.00
480.00
480.00
320.00
400.00
320.00
32000
480.00

80.00
160.00

80.00
160.00
480.00

80.00

8000
160.00
480.00

80.00

80.00
160.00

80.00

$16,320.60



Cost Code
22012
22015
22018
22021
22025
22093
22096
22099
22102
22105
22161
22164
22167
22170
22173
22192
22192
22192
22192
22192
22245
22245
22245
22245
22337
22337
22337
22337
22337
22410
22411
22412
22432
22432
22432
22432

22432

22462
22463
22464
22465
22497
22497
22502
22505
22506
22507
22508
22569
22569
22639

1820.000
35478
35478
35478
35478
35478
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35576
35576
35576
35576
35576

828968
828968
828968
828968
828968
828971
828971
828971
828971
828974
828974
828974
828974
828974
35669
35669
35669
828978
828978
828978
828978
828978
35676
35676
35676
35676
828984
828984
35703
35703
35703
35703
35703
828985
828985
828991

Superintendents

06/02/2014
06/03/2014
06/04/2014
06/05/2014
06/06/2014
06/09/2014
06/10/2014
06/11/2014
06/12/2014
06/13/2014
06/16/2014
06/17/2014
06/18/2014
(6/19/2014
06/20/2014
6/23/2014
6/24/2014
6/25/2014
6/26/2014
6/27/2014
6/30/2014
7/1/2014
7/3/2014
7/5/2014
7172014
7/8/2014
7/9/2014
7/10/2014
7/81/2014
07/09/2014
07/10/2014
07/11/2014
7/14/2014
7/15/2014
771672014
7117{2014
7/18/2014
07/15/2014
07/16/2014
07/17/2014
07/18/2014
712212014
7/24/2014
0772112014
077/22/2014
07/23/2014
07/24/2014
07/28/2014
7/28/2014
7/29/2014
81812014

2.00 Reg Hrs
3.00-Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
4 00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
4,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
9.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
7.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
2.50 Reg His
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
2.50 Reg Hrs

4.00 Beg Hrs

3.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg lirs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.50 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs

13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick.
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Mardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette

59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette

59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdetta
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Chiristopher Taylor
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
$9 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette

15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Teylor
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdetie
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christophar Taylor
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdefte
59 Randy Burdette

[

3

o
w'u'n,boaon@_wmun-tcomoowv.h'_in_boaooooaoooain'mmmmopqoaoo-ootooommwwbwuwnhwumup-wu

$ 6000

3
8

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
6000

60.00

60.00

60.00

W A AN DA W AN mmmmwmmm«ammmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmm-mmmmwmmmmmmmm

3
8

180 00
240.00
120.00
120.00
120,00
180.00
240.00
120.00
180.00
12000
180.00
240.00
120.00
180.00
43000
480.00
480.00
540.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
42000
480.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
150.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
150.00
240.00
180.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
60.00
60.00
480.00
480.00
480,00
480.00
480.00
240.00
15000
180,00



22639
22639
22639
22639
22686
22687
22689
22690

22715

22715
22718
22715
22715
22763
22764
22765
22767
22768
22821
22799
22822
22799
22824
22799
22828
22799
22876
22878

828991

828991

828991
828991
35765
35765
35765
35765
828996
828996

828996

828996
828996
35794
35794
35794
35794
35794
35817
828993
35817
828993
35817
828993
35817
828993
35844
35844

8/5/2014
8/6/2014
8/8/2014
8/9f2014
08/04/2014
08/05/2014
08/06/2014
08/07/2014
8/12/2014
8/13/2014
8/14/2014
8/16/2014

8/17/2014

08/11/2014
08/12/2014
08/13/2014
08/14/2014
08/15/2014
08/18/2014
8/18/2014

08/19/2014
8/19/2014

08/20/2014
8/20/2014

08/21/2014
8/21/2014

08/25/2014
08/26/2014

3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg His
8.00 Reg Hrs.
4.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
3.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs

59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Ranidy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Tayior
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Tayloi
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Taylor
18 Chwistopher Tavior
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor
15 Christopher Tayior

Cost Code Total:

Jobh Total:

Grand Vatal:

Page

g288838333

88
3888838888

Vitiﬁﬂl-.% (e R LR T A TR T A R VR 7 R T A AT N T T N7 N T N NP S T NEY SR T N AR T ST Y

186.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
480.00
18000
480.00
480.00
180.00
180.00
180.06
180.00
12000
480.00
480.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
240.00
360.00
240.00
480.00
240.00
480.00
180.00
300.00
240.00

$ 24,750.00
$41,070.00

£41,070.00



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Landings 1970 First Floor Window Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (4)
BOARD DATE: May 5, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($40,569.64)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($40,569.64)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($40,569.64)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $0.00]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ 560.661%]

SUBMITTED BY: AWS/

Jody?ﬁnyé, Director of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuind ceftract project? Yes X_ No__ / If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: ($40,569.64) ]

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order landingswindow



AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: [
1970 Landings First Floor Window DATE: 4-1-15 ARCHITECT: [
Repair i
1970 Landings Blvd CONTRACTOR: (]
Sarasota, Florida 34231 IELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:

Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: April 03, 2012 OTHER; []
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

-Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Final reconciliation of costs.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 61,075.47
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 382,996.22
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 444.071.69
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 40,569.64
The new Guaranteed Maximum, Price including this Change Order will be $ 403,502.05

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida

34231 __
ADDRESS ADDRESS (”/L:‘j :;;, ?:%:'5:.:::::“, Abﬂisy/ k__.——'
= e i 3R 8n 0 [/

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Jason F. Swift, President Don HamptongAssistant Director
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed na

/

L .74 4
DATE DATE DATE,

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thiu 214
Dooument is pistacted by WS Copytiuht Law and interaationsi Trentivs, UnaGthorized reproduction or distribution of this 2A° Desument, or any
porting 0F it, faay (@30l e epvars civil and orimingl Denattias, and will be prosseuted to the maximuin extent pessibla under the law. This document
was produced by AlA sofiware at 11:02:19 on 04/06/2015 under Order No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1714760514)



1970 Landings First Fioor Window Repair APPLICATION NUMBER: Six
SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY APPLICATION DATE: 4112015
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PERIOD ENDING: 3/28/2014
Contractor’s signed certification is attached SBSC PRO.JECT NO: 3619
[ A ] B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
g
2
w w
WORK TOTAL b :
T =
REVISED COMPLETED WORK MATERIALS | COMPLETEDAND | = BALANCE TO 2 TOTAL
oLD COST ORIGINAL SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | COMPLETED THIS|  PRESENTLY |STOREDTODATE| 8 FINISH 3 RETAINAGE
CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK __[SCHEDULED VALUE] CHANGE ORDERS | NOTES (C+D) APPLICATION PERIOD STORED (GHHH) 2 (F~J) £ HELD
DIV1 |GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
[ 01608_| Tollets 200.00 2.79 | co234 202.79 202.79 202.79 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01€ Superintendent Vehicle 250.00 1,467.50 | co-234 1,717.50 1,717.50 1,717.50 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
0 Housekeeping Material 0.00 0.00 | co2.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00| 0% 0.00
0 Housekeeping Labor 0.00 0.00 | co-234 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
0 Final Clean Material 26.75 {21.62)] co-234 5.13 5.13 5.13 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
0 8 | Flinal Clean Labor 1,320.00 (040.00)] co-234 480.00 480.00 480.00 | 100%: Q.00 0% 0.00
01619 | Bamicades 0.00 1,184.78 | co234 1,184.78 1,184.78 1,184.78 | 100% 0.00[ 0% 0.00
01620 | PM Vehicle Expense 100.00 715.50 | co-234 815.50 815.50 815.50 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
E 625 | Tools and Supplies 37.45 328.14 | co-234 365.59 365.59 365.59 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01635 | Dumpster 25.00 (25.00)) €O-234 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
-01637 | Misc. Labor 0.00 858.40 | co-23,4 858.40 858.40 858.40 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
- 01638 _| Misc. Material 0.00 0.00 | co-234 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00| 0% 0.00
01703 | Project Manager 3,200.00 20,480.00 | c0-1,2,3.4 23,680.00 23,680.00 23,680.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
01704 | Superintendent 8,424.00 28,971.00 | co-1,2,3.4 37,395.00 37,395.00 37,395.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
01707 | Architect 0.00 1,870.00 | co-234 1,870.00 1,870.00 1,870.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
01711 | Super Fuel Expense 125.00 823. C€0-2,34 948.33 948.33 948.33 | 100% 0.00 0%| 0.00
01712_| Super Mobile Phone 60.00 509. C0-2,34 569.63 569.63 569.63 | 100% 000] 0%) 0.00
01718 | PM Fuel Expense 85.00 480. €0-2,34 565.97 566.97 565.97 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01718 | PM Mobile Phone 20.00 306.18 | co-234 326.18 326.18 326.18 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01726 | Clerical 160.00 (160.00)] co4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
01802 [ Insurance 715.63 4,495.32 | c0-12,3 5,210.85 5,210.85 5,210.85 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
[ 01804 | Bond 724.22 (724.22) co23 0.00 .00 0.00 0% 000 0% 0.00
01810 | Layout & Certification 0.00 3,000.00 | co-23 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
| 01920 | Misc. Corrective 0.00 0.00| co2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
01925 | Clouse-out Asbuilts 1,280.00 (1,280.00)] co4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
~01926 [ Reproduction Costs 50.00 (38.5C)] co-4 11.50 11.50 11.50 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV2 [SITE CONSTRUCTION
02000 | Site Development 0.00 170,739.95 | co-2,34 170,739.95 170,739.95 170,739.95 [ 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
02110 | Remove/Relocate Signage| 0.00 0.00 | coa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 0.00
02201 | Campaction Testing 0.00 1,015.00 | co-234 1,015.00 1,015.00 1,015.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
02505 | Pavement Markers 0.00 250.00 { co34 | ~ 250.00 250.00 250.00 00% 0.00 0%, 0.00
02601 | Landscaping 0.00 6,510.00 | co-24 6,510.00 6,510.00 6,510.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
02605 | Irrigation 0.00 3656.32| co-24 3,656.32 3,656.32 3,656.32 00% 0.00 0%, 0.00
DIV 4 |MASONRY
0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
METALS
B © | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%, 0.00 0% 0.00
|- DIVE |WOOD AND PLASTICS
0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0%, 0.00
DIV 7 |THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV3_|DOORS AND WINDOWS
08105 | HM Doors & Frames 816.00] co-34 816.00 816.00 816.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
08501 | Windows and Storefronts 36,656.00 0.00 36,656.00 36,656.00 36,656.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV9 |FINISHES
Jon F. Swift, Inc. 20of3 4/8/2015



1970 Landings First Floor Window Repair APPLICATION NUMBER: Six

SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY APPLICATION DATE: 4/1/2015
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PERIOD ENDING: 3/28/2014
Contractor’s signed certification is attached SBSC PROJECT NO: 3619
A ] C D E F G H ] J K L M N
=]
E
WORK TOTAL E g
7 H4
REVISED COMPLETED WORK MATERIALS | COMPLETEDAND | = BALANCE TO & TOTAL
OLD COST ORIGINAL SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | COMPLETED THIS PRESENTLY STORED TO DATE 8 FINISH E RETAINAGE
CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED VALUE| CHANGE ORDERS | NOTES (C+D) APPLICATION PERIOD STORED (GHHH) FJ (F-J) R HELD
09400 | Acoustical Ceilings 50.00 42.73)]  co4 7.27 7.27 7.27 | _100% 0.00] 0% 0.00
00500 | Metal Stud & Drywall 0.00 2,398.54 | _coaa 2,390.54 2,399.54 2,399.54 | 100% 0.00] 0% 0.00
09501_| Drywall Material 125,00 (125.00)] co4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00| 0% 0.00
05700_|Reselient and Base 0.00] 0.00 | co3a 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00] 0% 0.00
08900 _|Painting Contract 0.00 998.47 | CO-34 068.47 958.47 998.47 | 100% 0.00] 0% 0.00
09902_|Paint Material 100.00 (34.03)] co4 65.77 65.77 65.77 | _100% 0.00| 0% 0.00
SPECIALTIES
0.00 30185.00] _co-1 30,185.00 30,185.00 30,185.00 | 100% 0.00| 0% 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 | 0% 0.00
SPECIALTIES
12505_| Blinds and Shades 960.00 (270.00]] co4 590.00 690.00 690.00 | 100% 0.00 [ 0% 0.00
12600 | Office Fumiture 960,00 (T37.23)| co4 292.77 222.77 222.77 |_100% 0.00] 0% 0.00
DIV 15_|MECHANICAL
; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 | 0% 0.00
“DIV16_|ELECTRICAL
16100 | Electrical Contract 33,400.70 | co-34 33,400.70 33,400.70 33,400.70 | _100% 0.00] 0% 0.00
UBTOTAL —— 5555405 311,165.09 366,620.04 | __ 366,620.08 .00 000 | 366,820.04 0.00 .00 |
10% __|CM FEE 5,421.42 31,260.59 | co-123.4 36,682.01 36,682.01 0.00 36,662,017 | 100% 0.00] 0% 0.00
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00
— — S N—
__F:MNFWL €1,075.47 342,426.58 __403,502.06 | 403,502.05 0.00 0.00 | 403,502.05 | 100% — 0,00 —0.00

Jon F, Swift, Inc. 30f3 4/6/2015



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Landings Parking Phase 3 and Audiology Lab

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: May 5, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than

the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($45,969.91)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($45,969.91)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($45,969.91)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY:

Jody)ﬂ};ﬁéé, Diréctor of Facilities Services

[Is this a Design/Build continuingcon-tract project? Yes X _No__/If Yes. enter this C.0. amount here: ($45,969.91) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\L.andings phase three and audiology



Change Order

SATA pocument 6701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):
Landings Parking Phase 3

1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota, FL. 34231

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Jon F, Swift, Inc.
2221 8th Street
Sarasota, Florida 34237

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
DATE: 4-1-15

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: August 29, 2014
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: []
ARCHITECT: (J
CONTRACTOR: []
FIELD: [J
OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Final reconcilation of costs.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

417,115.08
0.00

417,115.08

45,969.91
371,145.17

“wr B PP

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasota Coun
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, Florida
34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS - " mdwiren  ADBRESS
. St / Z’
3 ’ =~
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Jason F. Swift, President Don Hampton, Assistant Director
(Typed name} (Typed name) (Tvped name)
/
L % /d
DATE DATE DATE 7

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING; This JA®

Docwinent is proivated by .S, Supyright Low and international Treatics, Unauthorized reprodus
portion of it reay Tesilt in govers oivil and srimial ponaltiss, and will be proseciied to the maxi

tien or diswihution of this AB® Dszument, or any
mum vxigat possible under the law, This dacumant

waa produced by AIA software at 11:03:37 on 04/06/2015 under Qrder No.7666997718_1 which expires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

Ussr Notas:

(827094892)



Landings Parking Phase 3 APPLICATION NUMBER: Four
SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY APPLICATION DATE: 4/6/2015
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PERIOD ENDING: 3/31/2015
Contractor's signed certification is attached SBSC PROJECT NO: 0
A 8 C D = F G H | J K L M N
9
%
7 g
WORK TOTAL Y ES
REVISED COMPLETED WORK MATERIALS | COMPLETEDAND | £ BALANCE TO < TOTAL
ORIGINAL SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | COMPLETED THIS| PRESENTLY | STORED TO DATE § FINISH E RETAINAGE
DESCRIPTION OF WORK __ |SCHEDULED VALUE| CHANGE ORDERS | NOTES (C+D) APPLICATION PERIOD STORED (G+R+) ® {F~)) = HELD
DIV 1 |GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 1
01 01 50 [Contingency (ConstMgr} .000.00| (1006.00)] CO-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
| 01 08 00 Dsgn Build Architect 22,286.22) (4716.82)] CO-1 17 ,569.40 17,569.40 17,569.40 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 06 80 [Dsgn Build Struct Eng ,200.00 1,200.00 ,200.00 ,200.00 00% 0.00{ 0% 0.00
01 12 00 |Project Manager 23,360.00 160.00 [ CO-1 23,520.00 23,520.00 23,520.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
0 0 |Pro] Manager Vahicle 700.00 320.00 | CO-1 1,020.00 ,020.00 .020.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
0 20 |Project Manager - Fuel 30.00)| 156.41 | CO-1 788.4 786.4 786.41 [ 100% 0.00 0%| 0.00
0 0 |Project Manager - Phone 75.00 12.78 | CO-1 187.7 187.71 187.78 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 15 00 [Superintenden 32,400.00 (4647.00)] CO-1 27,783.01 27,783.00 27,783.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 15 10 |Superintendent Vehicle 1,600.00 (468.75)] CO- 1,031.25 1,031.25 1,031.25 | 100% Q.00 0% 0.00
01 15 20 |Superintendent - Fuel 1,350.00 (558.80)] CO- 791.20 791.20 791.20 [ 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
.01 15.30 |Superintendent - Phone 00.00; (300.00)] CO- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
-01.21 50 |Plan Cost 50.00)| (326.013 CO- 23.99 23.99 23.99 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
:01-23:50 |Misc Labor 1,600.00 (1150.00)] CO- 450.00 450.00 450.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 23 60 [MIsc Materials 750.00 668.52 | CO- 1,418.52 1,418.52 1,418.52 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
"01°32°00 |Bamicades 1,980.00 (1397.33)] CO-1 582.62 582.62 582.62 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
'01'61°00 [Housekeeping Labor 1,298.00: (1296.000] CO-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 61 50 |Housekeeping Matarial: 114.00 3544 | CO-1 149.44 149.44 149.44 1 100%: 0.00 0% 0.00
| 01 61 60 |Dumpsters 1,180.00| fc15.08)] COA 164.92 164.92 164.92 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 62 50 | Temporary Toilets 300.00] {300.00)] CO- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 67 00 |Final Cleanin 370.00 (358.25)] CO- 11.75 11.75 11.75 ]| 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
01 71 00 |Expendable Hand Tool 300.00 {200.00)] CO- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00| 0% 0.00
01 80 00 }Insurance (Gen Liability} 4,887.37 4,887.37 4,887.37 4,887.37 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
:01:81 00 [Payment/Perform Bonds 4,946.02 (4946.02)] CO-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV.2 |EXISTING CONDITIONS
‘02 41-00 |Demolition 4,960.00 (2210.000] CO-1 2,750.00 2,750.00 2,750.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
~-Diva3 - |CONCRETE
-3 30-00 [Cast-in-Place Concrete 3,400.00 420.00 | CO-1 3.820.00 3,820.00 3,820.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
- Diva4 [MASONRY
042200 [Concrete Unit Masanry 3,200.00 700.00 | CO-1 3,800.00 3,900.00 3,900.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
‘DIV'6  IWOOD/PLASTICS/COMPOSITES
062000 [Finish Carpentry Contract 2,875.00 256.413] COA1 2,619.59 2,616.59 2,618.59 [ 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV:8 [OPENINGS =
08 10 00 |Doors/Frames Contract 4,300.00| (84.00)] CO1 4,236.00 4,236.00 4,236.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
-08 87°00 {Glazing/Window Film 750.00] 287.00] CO-1 1,037.00 1,037.00 1,037.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
- .DIV9 [FINISHES
‘09 2200 |Mebe| Framing ,550.00 1,550.00 ,550.00 1,550.00 00%,; 000 0% 0.00
092900 |Gypsum Board ,400.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 00% 0.00 0% 0.00
09-51-00 [Acoustical Celling ,.850.00 1,950.00 ,950.00 1,850.00 00%! 0.00 0% 0.00
09 6800 |Flooring {Carpet) 425.00 425.00 425.00 425.00 00%)| 0.00 0% 0.00
Jon F. Swift, Inc. 20f3



Landings Parking Phase 3 APPLICATION NUMBER: Four
SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY APPLICATION DATE: 4{6/2015
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PERIOD ENDING: 3/31/2015
Contractor's signed certification is attached SBSC PROJECT NO: 0
A B [o] D E F G H | J K L M N
9
w
E
w 1)
[}
WORK TOTAL E B
REVISED COMPLETED WORK MATERIALS | coMPLETEDAND [ & BALANCE TO = TOTAL
ORIGINAL SCHEDULED VALUE| FROM PREVIOUS | COMPLETED THIS| ~ PRESENTLY |STOREDTODATE( § FINISH u RETAINAGE
DESCRIPTION OF WORK _ |SCHEDULED VALUE| CHANGE ORDERS | NOTES (C+D) APPLICATION PERIOD STORED {G+H+) = (F-J) 8 HELD
09 9100 F’aintlng 3,800.00 (355.52)] CO-1 3,444.48 3,444.48 3,444.48 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV 10 ecialties
10 14 00 |Signage 15,000.00 (1500¢.000] CO-1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV 11 IEguigmem |
11 53 00 |Lab Equipment 14,219.27 (682.62)f CO-1 13,536.65 13,538.85 13,536.65 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV 12 |Furmishing
12 51 00_Office Fumiture 1,280.00 (22310 CO-1 1,056.90 1,056.90 1,056.90 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
Diva 22 |Plumbing
22 0000 [Plumbing 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 | 100%)| 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV.23 |AVAG
23 00 00 |HVAC System 4,200.00 {940.00)] CO-1 3,260.00 3,260.00 3,260.00 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
DIV 26 |ELECTRICAL
728 00 00 [Flechrical Syslem 38,200.00 38,200.00 | 38,200.00 —35,200,00 |_100% 000 0% 0.00
DIV 31 [EARTHWOPRK
31 10 00 |Site Development 165,805.60 (3.10)] CO-1 165,802.50 165,802.50 165,802.50 | 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
31 11 00 [Clearing/Grubbing 2,800.00] (1744.00)] CO-1 1,056.00 1,056.00 1,056.00 | 100% 0.00 0%| 0.00
31-13 00 |Tree Removal 1,800.00] (1550.003] CO-1 250.00 250.00 250.00 | 100% 0.00 0%| 0.00
DIV 32 [EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
32 3100 |Fences/Gates 2,850.00 333.92 3,183.92 3,183.92 3,183.92 [ 100% 0.00 0% 0.00
—]
UBTOTAL 350,060. [42662.79) 33740460 | 337,404.60 0.00 0.00] 33740468 000 0.00
["10.00% |CM FEE 37,025.60 (3285.12) 33,740.48 33,740.48 0.00 33,740.48 | 100% 10.00)
—
e — — S —eS_>pe — |
GRAND TOTAL 417,115.08 (45969.91) 371,14817 I71,145.17 0.00 0.00 371,145.17 {0.00)] 0.00
| I
Jon F. Swift, Inc. 30of3



